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NUMBER. 02795946

FIXED ASSETS
Intangible assets
Tangible assets

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors
Cash at bank and 1n hand

CREDITORS
Amounts falling due within one year

NET CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

CREDITORS
Amounts falling due after more than one
year

PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES

NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called up share capital
Profit and loss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

Dale Care Linuted

Abbreviated Balance Sheet
31 October 2011

2011
Notes £ £
2 30,024
3 140),826
170,850
650,549
217
650,766
4 557,579
93,187
264,037
4 (70,210)
(17,497)
176,330
5 5,000
171,330
176,330

2010

564,027
2,761

566,788

501,629

£

36,086
131,305

167,391

65,159

232,550

(91,482)
(15,207)

125,861

5.000
120.861

125,861

The company 1s entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended

31 October 2011

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended
31 October 2011 1n accordance with Section 476 of the Compames Act 2006

The directors acknowledge therr responsibilities for
(a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies

Act 2006 and

(b) prepanng financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end
of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requmirements of
Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to
financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts
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Dale Care Limited

Abbreviated Balance Sheet - continued
31 October 2011

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Compames
Act 2006 relating to small companies

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 28 March 2012 and were signed on 1ts behalf by

G Holland - Director

Sy i Hollon

M Evans - Director

M@JM\ :

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts
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Dale Care Limited

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
for the Year Ended 31 October 2011

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention
The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and n accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective Apni 2008)

Turnover
Turnover represents invoiced sales of services

Goodwill
Goodwill, being the amount paid 1in connection with the acquisiton of private home care contracts, 15 being
amortised evenly over its estimated useful hfe of ten years

Tangible fixed assets
Depreciauon s provided at ithe following annual rates 1n order to wnie off each asset over 1ts estmated useful
life or, 1if held under a finance lease, over the lease term, whichever 15 the shorter

Leasehold property - over period of the lease
Fixtures and fittings - 15% - 25% on cost .
Motor vehicles - 15% on cost LT 1

Deferred tax
Deferred tax 15 recogmsed 1n respect of all tming differences that have ongmated but not reversed at the
balance sheet date

Hire purchase and leasing commitments

Assets obtained under hire purchase contracts or finance leases are capitalised m the balance sheet  These held
under hire purchase contracts are depreciated over their estimated useful ives Those held under finance leases
are depreciated over their esumated useful lives or the lease term, whichever 1s the shorter

The interest element of these obligations 1s charged to the profit and loss account over the relevant period The
capital element of the future payments 1s treated as a hability

Rentals paid under operating leases are charged to the profit and loss account as tncurred
Pension costs and other post-retirement benefits
The company operates a defined contribution pension scheme  Contribuuons payable to the company's pension

scheme are charged to the profit and loss account in the pertod to which they relate

INTANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

Total
£

COST
At 1 November 2010
and 31 October 2011 60,620
AMORTISATION
At § November 2010 24.534
Charge for year 6,062
At 31 October 2011 30,596
NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 October 2011 30,024
At 31 October 2010 36,086
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Dale Care Limited

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts - continued
for the Year Ended 31 October 2011

TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

COST

At 1 November 2010
Addiuons

At 31 October 2011
DEPRECIATION
At 1 November 2010
Charge for year

At 31 October 2011

NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 QOctober 2011

At 31 October 2010

CREDITORS

Creditors inciude an amount of £131,142 (2010 - £114,105) for which secunity has been given

CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Allotted, issued and fully paid
Number Class

5000 Ordinary

TRANSACTIONS WITH DIRECTORS

Nomunal 2011
value £
£1 5,000

Total
£

221,659
41,332

262,991

90,354
31,811

122,165

140,826

131,305

2010

5,000

The following loans to directors subsisted during the years ended 31 October 2011 and 31 October 2010

G Holland

Balance outstanding at start of year
Amounts repaid

Balance outstanding at end of year

M Evans

Balance outstanding at start of year
Amounts repaid

Balance outstanding at end of year

2011
£

7,716
(7,716)

]

7.715
(7,715)
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2010
£

7,716



