18 JUN 2012

## **Abbreviated Accounts**

for the Year Ended 31 October 2011

for

**Dale Care Limited** 

SATURDAY

A22 30/06/2012 COMPANIES HOUSE

#396

# Contents of the Abbreviated Accounts for the Year Ended 31 October 2011

	Page
Company Information	1
bbreviated Balance Sheet	2
lotes to the Abbreviated Accounts	4

# Company Information for the Year Ended 31 October 2011

**DIRECTORS:** 

M Evans

G Holland

SECRETARY:

G Holland

**REGISTERED OFFICE:** 

13 Hope Street

CROOK Co Durham DL15 9HS

**REGISTERED NUMBER:** 

02795946 (England and Wales)

ACCOUNTANTS:

Clive Owen & Co LLP Chartered Accountants 140 Coniscliffe Road DARLINGTON Co Durham DL3 7RT

#### NUMBER. 02795946

#### Dale Care Limited

#### Abbreviated Balance Sheet 31 October 2011

		2011		2010	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS	•		20.024		26.006
Intangible assets Tangible assets	2 3		30,024 140,826		36,086
rangiole assets	3		140,820		131,305
			170,850		167,391
CURRENT ASSETS					
Debtors		650,549		564,027	
Cash at bank and in hand		217		2,761	
		650,766		566,788	
CREDITORS Amounts falling due within one year	4	557,579		501,629	
Amounts faming due within one year	4	331,319		301,029	
NET CURRENT ASSETS			93,187		65,159
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES			264,037		232,550
CREDITORS					
Amounts falling due after more than one			(70.010)		(01.400)
year	4		(70,210)		(91,482)
PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES			(17,497)		(15,207)
NET ASSETS			176,330		125,861
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called up share capital	5		5,000		5,000
Profit and loss account	-		171,330		120,861
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			176,330		125,861

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 31 October 2011

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31 October 2011 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for

- (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and
- (b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

# Abbreviated Balance Sheet - continued 31 October 2011

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 28 March 2012 and were signed on its behalf by

GHolland - Director Gynnis Holland

M Evans - Director

Marian Evans.

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts

# Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts for the Year Ended 31 October 2011

#### 1 ACCOUNTING POLICIES

#### Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

#### Turnovei

Turnover represents invoiced sales of services

#### Goodwill

Goodwill, being the amount paid in connection with the acquisition of private home care contracts, is being amortised evenly over its estimated useful life of ten years

#### Tangible fixed assets

Depreciation is provided at the following annual rates in order to write off each asset over its estimated useful life or, if held under a finance lease, over the lease term, whichever is the shorter

Leasehold property

- over period of the lease

Fixtures and fittings

- 15% - 25% on cost

Motor vehicles

15% on cost

J. 1. 6. C. 11

#### Deferred tax

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date

#### Hire purchase and leasing commitments

Assets obtained under hire purchase contracts or finance leases are capitalised in the balance sheet. Those held under hire purchase contracts are depreciated over their estimated useful lives. Those held under finance leases are depreciated over their estimated useful lives or the lease term, whichever is the shorter

The interest element of these obligations is charged to the profit and loss account over the relevant period. The capital element of the future payments is treated as a liability

Rentals paid under operating leases are charged to the profit and loss account as incurred

#### Pension costs and other post-retirement benefits

The company operates a defined contribution pension scheme Contributions payable to the company's pension scheme are charged to the profit and loss account in the period to which they relate

### 2 INTANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

	£
COST	
At 1 November 2010	
and 31 October 2011	60,620
AMORTISATION	
At 1 November 2010	24,534
Charge for year	6,062
	<del></del>
At 31 October 2011	30,596
NET BOOK VALUE	20.004
At 31 October 2011	30,024
As 21 Ostalian 2010	26.096
At 31 October 2010	36,086

Total

# Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts - continued for the Year Ended 31 October 2011

	for the real Ended of October 2011	
3	TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS	

4

5

6

Amounts repaid

Balance outstanding at end of year

TANGIBL	e fixed asse is			Total £
COST At 1 Noven Additions	nber 2010			221,659 41,332
At 31 Octo	ber 2011			262,991
DEPRECI At 1 Noven Charge for	mber 2010			90,354 31,811
At 31 Octo	ber 2011			122,165
NET BOO At 31 Octo				140,826
At 31 Octo	ber 2010			131,305
CREDITO	PRS Include an amount of £131,142 (2010 -	£114.105) for which security h	nas been given	
	UP SHARE CAPITAL	~~~ ·,,, oo,, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	sued and fully paid			
Number	Class	Nominal value	2011 £	2010 £
5 000	Ordinary	£1	5,000	5,000
TRANSAC	CTIONS WITH DIRECTORS			
The follow	ing loans to directors subsisted during	the years ended 31 October 20	11 and 31 October	2010
CH II.			2011 £	2010 £
	tstanding at start of year		7,716	7,716
Amounts re Balance ou	epaid tstanding at end of year		(7,716) —— <del>-</del>	7,716
M Evans				
Balance ou	tstanding at start of year		7,715	7,715

(7,715)

7,715